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Why Midstream?

()

Attractive Yields Stable Cash Flows Energy Infrastructure Diversification
Midstream MLPs and C-Corps Fee-based, volume-driven Exposure to long-lived real assets Low correlation to other
typically offer compelling yields  business models that benefit that generate inflation-protected income-oriented
above those provided by REITs or from North American energy cash flows investments, including
utilities production and rising demand utilities and bonds;
domestically and abroad MLPs are notincluded in

broad market indexes
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Midstream Offers Attractive Income, Diversification

Midstream Yields Compare Favorably to Other Sectors

1049 10.4%
8.8% 8.7%
Three-Year Correlations
AMZ AMZI AMNA  AEDW
S&P 500 0.79 0.78 0.83 0.82
Utilities 0.50 0.51 0.54 0.53
REITs 0.77 0.77 0.85 0.82
Bonds 0.22 0.22 0.24 0.23
WTI Crude 0.45 0.46 0.53 0.49
AMZI AEDW AMNA REITs Utilities S&P 500

m—— 5-y0ar Average

Correlationsare based on monthly data over the trailing three-year period. REITs are represented by the NAREIT Real Estate 50 Index. Utilitiesare
represented by the S&P 500 Utilities Index. Bonds are represented by the Barclays US Aggregate Bond Index.
Source: Alerian, Bloombergas of 12/31/2020



The Case for MLPs and Energy Infrastructure

* Midstream facilitates the movement of North American energy to domestic and global demand
centers for fees, which support generous dividends

* Fee-based cash flows and built-in contract protections provided insulation from adverse
movements in commodity prices in 2020, but equities were still pressured

* Midstream stands to benefit from a broader recovery in the global economy and oil demand,
which would be positive for energy sentiment

» Steady cash flows and declining growth capital spending support meaningful free cash flow
generation, with excess cash flow available for debt reduction, share repurchases, and
potential dividend increases

« Discounted valuations, free cash flow expectations, generous income, and buyback potential
make for a compelling total return opportunity



Midstream Offers Potential for Significant Free Cash Flow Generation

Top 10 AMNA Constituents 2021 Estimates ($ millions)

Name Ticker Operating Capital_ Dividend Free Free Ca_sl:l Flow
CashFlow  Expenditures Payments CashFlow After Dividends

Enterprise Products Partners LP EPD 6,630 1,600* 3,920 5,030 1,110

Kinder Morgan Inc KMI 4,900 800* 2,490 4,100 1,610

Enbridge Inc ENBCN 11,130 5,721 7,145 5,409 (1,736)

The Williams Companies Inc WMEB 3,780 1,404 2,001 2,376 375

TC Energy Corp TRP CN 7,360 13,800* 3,323 (6,440) (9,763)

ONEOK Inc OKE 2,280 500* 1,670 1,780 110

Energy Transfer LP ET 7,540 1,300* 1,990 6,240 4,250

Cheniere Energy Inc LNG 2,450 943 0 1,507 1,507

Pembina Pipeline Corp PPLCN 2,500 785* 1,560 1,715 155

Magellan Midstream Partners LP MMP 1,190 40% 920 1,150 230

*Company guidance for capital spendingused instead of Bloombergestimates.

All numbersin millions.Estimated dividend paymentsinclude commonand preferred dividends.
Data from Canadian namesare given in CAD.

Source: Bloomberg, Company Reports as of 12/31/2020



Positive Free Cash Flow Driving Share Buyback Programs

Total Spentto Date
AMNA AEDW AMZ AMZI Authorization Through9/30 Date

Company Name Ticker Weight Weight  Weight Weight (S millions) ($ Millions) Announced
Antero Midstream AM 1.00% 2.26% - - 300 151 8/12/2019
Cheniere Energy LMNG 5.60% - - - 1,000 404 6/3/2019
Energy Transfer ET 6.05% 10.25% 10.40% 10.42% 1,000 1,089 2/18/2015
EnLink Midstream ENLC 0.39% 0.65% 2.60% 2.92% 100 &2 11/4/2020
Enterprise Products Partners EPD 10.04% 10.15% 10.06% 10.00% 2,000 255 1/31/2019
Gibson Energy? GEICN 0.94% 0.52% - - 242 - 8/27/2020
Kinder Morgan KMl 10.03% 8.459 - - 2,000 575 7/18/2017
Magellan Midstream Partners MMP 3.81% 3.25% 10.08% 10.10% 750 252 1/21/2020
MPLX MPLX 3.24% 9.86% 10.28% 10.31% 1,000 - 11/2/2020
NGL Energy Partners NGL 0.12% 0.35% 0.83% 0.93% 150 &2 8/30/2019
Pembina Pipeling? PPLCN 5.30% 3.57% - - 828 - 13/14/2020
Plains All American Pipeline? PAA 2.23% 2.40% 10.31% 10.37% 500 - 11/2/2020
Rattler Midstream RTLR 0.17% - 1.10% - 100 - 11/4/2020
Targa Resources TRGP 234% 0.33% - - 500 = 10/5/2020
Western Midstream Partners WES 111% 1.86% 7.30% 8.20% 250 - 11/9/2020

Total 52.37% 53.88% 63.05% 63.41%

AEDW weights are as of October 17, 2020. All other index weights are as of December 18, 2020.

1GEl’s authorization is to repurchase and cancel up to 10% of public float as of August 24, 2020. Dollar amount shown reflects share price as of December 31, 2020.
2PPL’s authorization is to repurchase 5% of common shares outstanding. Dollar amount shown reflects share price as of December 31, 2020.

3PAA’s weighting in AMNA and AEDW represents the combined weighting of PAA and Plains GP Holdings (PAGP).

Source: Alerian, Company Reports as of 12/31/2020



Modest EBITDA Revisions After Oil’s Collapse Highlight Stability

2020 Total
Return 28.7% -23.4% -31.5% -24.2% -32.84% -36.58%
SPSIOP
AMZ AMNA AMZI AEDW IXE (Exploration &
(MLPs) (Midstream) (MLPs) (Midstream) (Broad Energy)  production Companles)
4.7%
-1.1% -1.2% -
-8.4%
From pre-pandemic to year-end,
midstream 2021 EBITDA estimates
shifted only modestly, yet equities fell
by over 20%.
-51.1%
-71.8%

W 2021 Estimate Changes

Exploration &groduction Cﬁ)r(néganies are represented by the S&P Oil & Gas Exploration & Production Select Industry Index (SPSIOP). Broad energy is represented by the
e .

Energy Select Sector Index ) ) )
Datareflects the percentage changein 2021 index-level EBITDA estimates from 1/31/2020 to 12/31/2020.

Estimates from 1/31/2020 used for comparison were based on estimates for index constituents at that time.

Source: Bloomberg as of 12/31/2020






The Evolution of the North American Midstream Universe
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US Energy Production Moderating in Weaker Price Environment

US Qil Production US Natural Gas Production

2020: -0.9 MMBpd (-7.4%) 2020: -2.2 Bef/d (-2.3%)

2021: -0.2 MMBpd (-2.2%) 2021: -3.0 Befrd (3.3%)

05 e e TR :

Million Barrels Per Day (MMBpd)
Billion Cubic Feet per Day (Bcf/d)

4 50
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

— Actual === Projected — ACtUAl === Projected

Source: US Energy Information Administration as of 12/8/2020
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US Energy Exports Have Grown Significantly Over the Last Decade

US Liquids Exports

US Natural Gas Exports
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Liquidsincludescrude oil, finished petroleum products, and natural gas liquids.
Source: US Energy Information Administration as of 12/31/2020
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AMNA, AEDW, AMZ, and AMZI Overview
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AMNA, AEDW, AMZ, and AMZI Methodology

AMNA - Alerian Midstream
Energy Index
Constituents: 41"

Location
Have principal
executive offices
locatedinthe USor
Canada

Cash Flow
Earn majority of cash
flow from qualifying
midstream activities
involvingenergy
commodities*

Liquidity
Median daily trading
volume of at least $1
million for the six-
month period
precedingthe data
analysis date

AEDW - Alerian Midstream Energy
Dividend Index
Constituents: 32"

Weighting
Constituentsare weighted by
total dividends paid

Location
Have principal executive offices
locatedin the US orCanada

Sector Classification
Belongto the GICS Oil & Gas
Storage & Transportation
Sector

Liquidity
Median daily trading volume of
at least S5 million for the six-
month period precedingthe
dataanalysis date

Dividends
Declarea dividend for the
trailing two quarters

1Qualifying midstream activities per the Energy Midstream Classification Standard (EMCS)

*As of December 31, 2020

AMZ - Alerian MLP Index
Constituents: 27"

Structure
Publiclytraded
partnershiporLLC

CashFlow
Earn majority of cash flow
from qualifying
midstreamactivities
involvingenergy
commodities?

Size
Have a market
capitalization of at least
s75 million

Methodology guides for AMNA, AEDW, and AMZ indexes were updated on 07/31/20. AMZI’s methodology guide was updated on 11/20/2@0.
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AMZI - Alerian MLP
Infrastructure Index
Constituents: 19*

Structure
Publiclytraded partnership
orLLC
Represent the LP interests of
a publiclytraded partnership
orLLCthatisan operating
company

Cash Flow
Earn majority of cash flow
from qualifying midstream
activitiesinvolvingenergy
commodities?

Liquidity
Median daily trading volume
of at least S5 millionfor the
six-month period preceding
the dataanalysis date

Distributions
Declare a distributionfor the
trailing two quarters



Alerian Midstream Energy Index (AMNA) Overview

Top 10 Constituents

Company Name

Enbridge Inc

Kinder Morgan Inc

Enterprise Products Partners LP
The Williams Companies Inc
TCEnergy Corp

ONEOK Inc

Cheniere Energy Inc

Energy Transfer LP

Pembina Pipeline Corp

Magellan Midstream Partners LP

Performance Data

3 Month
AMNA 20.1%
REITs 6.4%
Utilities 6.5%
S&P 500 12.1%
Bonds 0.7%

Sector Ticker
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum ENBCN
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas  KMI
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas EPD
Gathering & Processing WMB
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas TRPCN
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas OKE
Liquefaction LNG
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas  ET
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum PPLCN
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum MMP
Total
Annualized
6Month  YTD 1Year  3Year
8.9% -23.4% -23.4% -6.2%
8.6% -2.8% -2.8% 7.1%
13.1% 0.5% 0.5% 9.7%
22.2% 18.4% 18.4% 14.2%
1.3% 7.5% 7.5% 5.3%

Market Cap
(millions)

$64,771
$30,946
$42,763
$24,332
$38,216
$17,056
$15,144
$16,672
$13,006
$9,494

$272,399

V YSI Yeér

15%
7.2%
11.5%
15.2%
4.4%

Source: Alerianas of 12/31/2020. Performanceis provided on a total-return basis.

Index

Weight Yield
10.2% 8.2%
10.1% 7.7%
10.0% 9.1%
9.8% 8.0%
9.7% 6.3%
6.8% 9.7%
6.0% 0.0%
5.8% 9.9%
5.2% 8.4%
3.8% 9.7%
77.3%

Investment Grade
by Weighting

Sector Weightings

Storage
2.1%

|
e

Pipeline
Transportation |
Natural Gas
42.9%

Pipeline

Liquefaction
6.79

Gathering &
Processing
19.2%

Transportation |

Petroleum
29.1%

Tax Structure

Pass-Through
30.9%

Corporation
69.1%
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Alerian Midstream Energy Dividend Index (AEDW) Overview

Top 10 Constituents
Company Name
MPLX LP
Enterprise Product Partners LP
Enbridge Inc
Energy Transfer LP
Kinder Morgan Inc
ONEOK Inc
TCEnergy Corporation
The Williams Companies Inc
Pembina Pipeline Corporation

Magellan Midstream Partners

Performance Data

3 Month
AEDW 22.6%
AMNA 20.1%
REITs 6.4%
Utilities 6.5%
S&P 500 12.1%
Bonds 0.7%

Sector

Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas
Gathering & Processing

Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum

Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum

Market Cap Index

Ticker (millions) Weight Yield
MPLX $22,922 11.2% 12.7%
EPD 542,822 10.3% 9.1%
ENBCN 564,767 9.6% 8.2%
ET $16,659 9.4% 9.9%
KMI $30,943 8.0% 7.7%
OKE 517,048 6.9% 9.7%
TRPCN $38,211 6.7% 6.3%
WMB $24,332 6.3% 8.0%
PPLCN $13,002 3.5% 8.4%
MMP $9,551 33% 9.7%
Total $280,257 75.0%

N ... ... S,

6 Month YTD 1Year 3 Year 5 Year

10.9% -24.2% -24.2% -5.5% 2.4%

8.9% 23.4% -23.4% -6.2% 1.5% stment Grade

8.6% 28% 28% 7.1% 7.2% ighting

13.1% 0.5% 0.5% 9.7% 11.5%

22.2% 18.4% 18.4% 14.2% 15.2%

13% 7.5% 7.5% 5.3% 4.4%

Source: Alerianas of 12/31/2020. Performance is provided on a total-return basis.
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Sector Weightings
Storage
04% | Liquefaction
2.8%
F Gathering &
Processing
18.1%
Pipeline
Transportation |
Natural Gas
41.8%
Pipeline

Transportation | Petroleum
36.9%

Tax Structure

Pass-Through
52.2%

Corporation

47.8%
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Alerian MLP Index (AMZ) Overview

Top 10 Constituents

Company Name

MPLX LP

Plains All American Pipeline LP
Magellan Midstream Partners LP
Enterprise Products Partners LP
Energy Transfer LP

Western Midstream Partners LP
Phillips 66 Partners LP

DCP Midstream LP

Cheniere Energy Partners LP

NuStar Energy LP

Performance Data

3 Month
AMZ 32.4%
REITs 6.4%
Utilities 6.5%
S&P 500 121%
Bonds 0.7%

6 Month
10.9%
8.6%
13.1%
22.2%
13%

Sector Ticker
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum MPLX
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum PAA
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum MMP
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas EPD
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas  ET
Gathering & Processing WES
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum PSXP
Gathering & Processing DCP
Liquefaction cQP
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum NS
Total
o ~ Annualized
YTD 1Year 3 Year 5 Year
-28.7% -287% -12.7% -5.9%
-2.8% 2.8% 7.1% 7.2%
0.5% 0.5% 9.7% 11.5%
18.4% 18.4% 14.2% 15.2%
7.5% 7.5% 5.3% 4.4%

Market Cap
(millions)

$22,520
$6,588
$9,494
$42,763
$16,672
$5,752
$6,395
$3,859
517,062
$1,908

$133,013

10 Year
-2.3%
9.4%
11.3%
13.9%
3.8%

Source: Alerianas of 12/31/2020. Performance is provided on a total-return basis.
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Index

Weight Yield
10.3% 12.7%
10.2% 8.7%
10.1% 9.7%
10.1% 9.1%
10.0% 9.9%
7.5% 9.0%
5.1% 13.3%
4.5% 8.4%
3.9% 7.4%
3.8% 111%
75.5%

62.0%

Investment Grade
by Weighting

Sector Weightings

Storage
0.2%
Rail Terminaling ‘

Liquefaction
0.1% 3.9%

Gathering &
Processing
21.7%
Pipeline
Transportation |
Petroleum
50.2%
Pipeline
Transportation |
Natural Gas

23.9%

Tax Structure

Pass-Through
100.0%



Alerian MLP Infrastructure Index (AMZI) Overview

Top 10 Constituents

Company Name

MPLX LP

Plains All American Pipeline LP
Magellan Midstream Partners LP
Enterprise Products Partners LP
Energy Transfer LP

Western Midstream Partners LP
Phillips 66 Partners LP

DCP Midstream LP

Cheniere Energy Partners LP

NuStar Energy LP
3 Month

AMZI 32.8%
AMZ 32.4%
REITs 6.4%
Utilities 6.5%
S&P 500 12.1%
Bonds 0.7%

6 Month
11.1%
10.9%
8.6%
13.1%
22.2%
1.3%

Market Cap  Index
Sector Ticker (millions) Weight Yield
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum MPLX $22,520 10.4% 12.7%
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum PAA 56,588 10.3% 8.7%
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum MMP $9,494 10.2% 9.7%
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas EPD $42,763 10.1% 9.1%
Pipeline Transportation | Natural Gas ET $16,672 10.0% 9.9%
Gathering & Processing WES $5,752 8.4% 9.0%
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum PSXP $6,395 5.8% 13.3%
Gathering & Processing DCP $3,859 5.1% 8.4%
Liquefaction cQp $17,062 4.3% 7.4%
Pipeline Transportation | Petroleum NS $1,908 4.3% 11.1%
Total $133,013 78.8%
VOO . ........ S

YTD 1Year 3 Year 5 Year 10 Year

-31.5% -31.5% -13.7% -7.0% -2.1% 6 2 : 40/0

-28.7% -28.7% -12.7% -5.9% -2.3% Investment Grade

-28% 28% 7.1% 7.2% 9.4% ty Welgnting

0.5% 0.5% 9.7% 11.5% 11.3%

18.4% 18.4% 14.2% 15.2% 13.9%

7.5% 7.5% 5.3% 4.4% 3.8%

Source: Alerianas of 12/31/2020. Performance is provided on a total-return basis.
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Sector Weightings

Liquefaction

Gathering &
Processing

Pipeline
Transportation |
Petroleum
49.39

Pipeline
Transportation |
Natural Gas
24.6%

Tax Structure

Pass-Through
100.0%
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Historical Yields and Performance Comparison

250 ... --.. e iaaan
20%;------- e aaae
5% .
10% .. . .15;.;;:.“. ;

0%

AMZ AMZI AEDW AMNA REITs

s Current Yield

3 Month
AMNA 202%
............................................... AEDW S
AMZ 32.4%
.............................................. AMZI 328%
REITs 6.4%
Utilities 6.5%
"""""""""""""""""""""""""" S&P 500 12.1%
Bonds 0.7%

source: Alerian, Bloomberg

4% I 2.4% 2.0%
1.1% 15%
Utilities Bonds S&P 500

m— 5-year Average Yield

6 Month
89%

10.9%
10.9%
111%
8.6%

13.1%
222%
13%

YTD
-23.4%

-242%
-28.7%
-315%
-2.8%
0.5%
18 4%
7.5%

performance is provided on a total-return basis as of 12/31/2020.

1Year
-23.4%

-24.2%
-287%
-315%
-2.8%
05%
18.4%
7.5%

Annualized
3 Year 5 Year 10 Year
6.2% 15%
L5% 2.4%
127% -5.9% -23%
137% 7.0% -2.1%
7.1% 7.2% 9.4%
97% 11.5% 11.3%
142% 15.2% 13.9%
53% 4 4% 3.8%

Gray bars represent five-yearrange. REITs are represented by the NAREIT Real Estate 50 Index. Utilitiesare represented by the S&P 500 UtilitiesIndex.
Bondsare represented by the BloombergBarclays Aggregate Bond Index.
Performanceis provided on a total-return basisas of 12/31/2020.

Source: Alerian, Bloombergas of 12/31/2020
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About Alerian

Real-time MLP Index
MLP ETN
MLP ETF

Market share for passive
energy infrastructure exchange
traded products

17 REAL-TIME MLP & ENERGY INFRASTRUCTURE INDICES
AMZ / AMZI / AMEI / AMCS / AMZE / ANGI / AMNA/AMUS / AEDW / AMDW
product
partners

Source: Alerian, Bloombergas of 12/31/2020
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Disclaimers

Copyright. No Unauthorized Redistribution. No Warranties.

Alerian © 2021. All rights reserved. This document, in whole or in part, may not be The accuracyand/or completeness of any Alerian index, any dataincluded therein, or any data

redistributed, reproduced, and/or photocopied without prior written permission. from which it is based is not guaranteed by Alerian, and it shall have no liability for any errors,
omissions, orinterruptions therein. Alerian makes no warranties, express or implied, as to results

This Document Is Impersonal and Not a Solicitation. to be obtained from use of information provided by Alerian and used in this service, and Alerian

In jurisdictions where Alerian or its affiliates do not have the necessary licenses, this expressly disclaims all warranties of suitability with respect thereto.

document does not constitute an offering of any security, product, or service. All

information provided by Alerian in this document is impersonal and not customized to Research May Not Be Current.

the specific needs of any entity, person, or group of persons. Alerian and its affiliates do This document has been prepared solely for informational purposes based on information

not endorse, manage, promote, sell, or sponsor any investment fund or other vehicle generally available to the public from sources believed to be reliable. Alerian makes no

that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return linked to representation as to the accuracy or completeness of this document, the content of which may

or based on the returns of any Alerian index. change without notice. Alerian expressly disclaims any obligation to update the contents of this
document to reflect developments in the energy sector. Alerian shall not be liable for any

No Advisory Relationship. citations or links to a third-party author or data source. Information may not be updated or

Alerian is not an investment advisor, and Alerian and its affiliates make no current.

representation regarding the advisability of investing in any investment fund or other

vehicle. This document should not be construed to provide advice of any kind, including, Forward Looking Statements.

but not limited to, tax and legal. This document may contain forward-looking statements, based upon any number of assumptions
concerning future conditions that may be inaccurate orincomplete. Such statements are subject

You Must Make Your Own Investment Decision. to risks and uncertainties, and various factors may cause actual results to differ materially.

Itis not possible to invest directly in anindex. Index performance does not reflect the Alerian assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking statements.

deduction of any fees or expenses. Past performance is nota guarantee of future

returns. You should not make a decision to invest in any investment fund or other Limitation of Liability.

vehicle based on the statements set forth in this document and are advised to make an While Alerian believes that the information provided in this document is reliable, Alerian shall not

investment in any investment fund or other vehicle only after carefully evaluating the be liable forany claims or losses of any nature in connection with the use or misuse of the

risks associated with investment in the investment fund or other vehicle, as detailed in information in this document, including but not limited to, lost profits or punitive or

the offering memorandum or similar document prepared by or on behalf of the issuer. consequential damages, even if Alerian has been advised of the possibility of same.

This document does not contain, and does not purport to contain, the level of detail

necessary to give sufficient basis to an investment decision. The addition, removal, or Note: The AMNA Index has a base value of 500 on December 29, 2017. Performance and yield data

inclusion of a security in any Alerian index is not a recommendation to buy, sell, or hold prior to that time includes back-tested data. Data was back-tested to September 2013. The AEDW

that security, noris it investment advice. Index launched on January 20, 2020. Performance and yield data prior to that time includes back-

tested data. Data was back-tested to October 2014.
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